DATA SHEET
METAL OXIDE VARISTORS
POWER SUPPLY
TMOV 20M(E,N)  series
RoHS compliant & Halogen free
P
ro
d

■ Relay and electromagnetic valve surge absorption
■ AC panel protection Modules
Part number code
Tolerance
K: ±10%
Type
M/E/N: different internal structure
Element Diameter
20
Varistor Voltage
820: 82V
101: 100V
102: 1000V
Pitch
No suffix: 7.5mm(N type)
-P12.5: 12.5mm(N type)
—
3
12
Product Specification
TMOV 20M(E,N) METAL OXIDE VARISTORS
Circuit Protection
Aug 03, 2022 V.3
Lead configurations and application examples
Line
Line Fuse
TMOV Varistor
Neutral
T
o
 P
ro
te
c
te
d
 C
ir
c
u
it
R
LED
Line
Line Fuse
TMOV Varistor
Neutral
T
o
 P
ro
te
c
te
d
 C
ir
c
u
it
R
AC OPTOCOUPLER
TO STATUS
ANNUNCIATOR
LIGHT/ALARM
Line
Line Fuse
TMOV Varistor
Neutral
T